Home = Results/Rankings : Long Range
Virginia State Championship Match
Virginia 1000yd Club Match #7 & #8

Shot at Harry Jones Memorial Range , Fairmont WV
October 13, 2012

Match 7 Light Gun Match 7 Light Gun

Relay 1 LG Shoot-off
Bench Name Group Score X count ctx Bench Name Grou Score X count ctx
1 Steve Sabo 10.405 42 1 James O'Hara | g;%i |
2 James O'Hara 7] 4« 2 Ray Lowman )
3 Rich Skipper (Rookie) 13.652 24 3 Larry Bryant 5.920
4 Ed Ryan 4,689 46 1 4 Ken Houss B.497
5 Marshall Shelton (Mon-IBS) 9577 36 5
6 Steve Reimers 14.324  35.00 6 Arley Carpenter Don
7 Bernie Hostetter 0on 7 Katarina Gump 38
B Tim Gardner 10.666 41 ] William Zeller
9 Brian Doty (Mon-1BS) 7.960 41 9 William lce
10 Arley Carpenter goir 48 1 1] 10
Match 7 Light Gun
Relay 2
Bench Name Group Score Xcount ctx
1 Terry Jenking 4 on
2 Donald Bailey (Non-1BS) 13.477 41
3 Jeff Green 7616 43
4 Sally Bauer 5.390 43
5 Mike Gaizuskas 7.523 48
6 Ray Lowman [[F614 ] 4&
7 Katarina Gump {Rookie) farg | 48 1]
B Michael Chambers 7.833 46 1
9 Daryl Renegar B.280 43
10 Jason Hostetter (Mon-1BS) 10.462 45 1
Match 7 Light Gun
Relay 3
Bench Name Group Score X count ctx
1 Corey Gray (Rookig) 12.518 45
2 Isaac Hathaway (Rookie Jr.) 12.028 43 1
3 Clay Earhart 44974 47
4 Wiliam Zeller 7186 481 ]
5 JC Jarrell 14.450 43
6 Barry Ramsay 10.840 41
7 Larry Bryant [E534 ] 38
B Shannon Lowman 9525 39
9 Bob Rosen 11.384 46 1
10 James Lorenz B.T59 44
Match 7 Light Gun
Relay 4
Bench Name Group Score Xcount ctx
1 Gary Nicholson 10.908 40
2 William lce 7736 481 ]
3 Larry Prince (Non-IBS) 13.583 47
4 Marion Packett 14.872 44
5 Dave Croft {(Rookie) 0 on
6 Jim Schmidt (Rookie) 7926 44
7 Ken House 46
B Stanley Taylor B.A05 43
9 Michael Wallace 5915 48
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Match 7 Heavy Gun
Relay 1
Name

Marshall Shelton (Non-IBS)
Shannon Lowman
Bob Rosen
Daryl Renegar
Gary Nicholson
Sally Bauer
Arley Carpenter
Steve Sabo

Match T Heavy Gun
Relay 2
Name

Ken House
William lce
Jeff Green
Larry Bryant
Katarina Gump {Rookie)
Ray Lowman
Bernie Hostetter
Steve Reimers

Match 7 Heavy Gun
Relay 3
Name

Jason Hostetter (Non-1BS)
James O'Hara
Michael Wallace
Mike Gaizuskas
Marion Packett
Stanley Taylor
Terry Jenkins
Ken Wimpisinger

Match 7 Heavy Gun
Relay 4

Name
Dave Croft (Rookie)
Ed Ryan
Corey Gray (Rookie)
Barry Ramsay
Michael Chambers
Tim Gardner
James Lorenz

Group
B.837
7.280
7.523
B.337

15.493

e

5.239

Group
7.731
10.574

o

10.830

12.379

15.414
9.585

Group
16.205
4.858

10.685

Group
9.727
10.688
10.445
16.209
22.888

9on

Score X count

78
a7

95
89
100
85
B4

Score X count

90
76
86
a7

72
88
73

Score X count

87
96
&7
91

Score X count

44
B0

90
70
85

1

1
3
4
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3.0
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Match 7 Heavy Gun
HG Shoot-off

Name
Sally Bauer
Jeff Green
Mike Gaizuskas
Tim Gardner

Bob Rosen
Katarina Gump
Stanley Taylor
Corey Gray

Grou? Score X count

12.235
16.456

98 4

92 1
[T 3 ]

83



Match 8 Light Gun Match 8 Light Gun

Relay 1 LG Shoot-off
Bench Name Group Score X count ctx Bench Name Group Score X count ctx
1 Bob Rosen 12.667 44 1 James O'Hara 3.862
2 Jim Schmidt (Rookie) 12.597 38 2 Clay Earhart B.098
3 Mike Gaizuskas B.694 49 3 William Zeller 9623
4 Larry Bryant 6.980 38 4 Sally Bauer
§  James QHara 49 2 5
6 JC Jarrell 6.940 47 6 Stanley Taylor 47
7 Larry Prince (Mon-1BS) 4 on T Ed Ryan 47
8  Stanley Taylor 7624 8  Jeff Green 46 1
9 Steve Sabo 11.140 48 2 9 Katarina Gump (Rookie)
10 William lce 6.416 48 10
Match 8 Light Gun
Relay 2
Bench Name Group Score X count ctx
1 Rich Skipper (Rookie) 14.283 38
2 Shannon Lowman 12.924 42
3 Brian Doty {Non-IBS) 13.304 42 1
4 James Lorenz 5.547 43
5 Steve Reimers 0.248 32
6 Clay Earhart 47
7 Michael Wallace 6.751 46
8  EdRyan 7.851
9 Dave Croft (Rookie) 9.482 44 1
10
Match 8 Light Gun
Relay 3
Bench Name Group Score X count ctx
1 Ken House 5401 a7
2 Donald Bailey (Mon-1BS) 11.310 40
3 Jeff Green 4286 | 48 |
4 Isaac Hathaway (Rookie Jr)  B.867 39
5  William Zeller 49
6 Gary Nicholson 6.380 38
7 Bernie Hostetter 19.215 39
B Arley Carpenter 13.170 26
9 Barry Ramsay 6.566 47 1
10
Match 8 Light Gun
Relay 4
Bench Name Group Score X count ctx
1 Tim Gardner 5.090 42
2 Sally Bauer 48
3 Marion Packett 11.775 42
4 Corey Gray {Rookie) B.8g7 44
5 Jason Hostetter (Mon-|IBS) 12.080 33
6 Michael Chambers 6.491 45
7 Ray Lowman 5169 39
] Terry Jenkins B.804 44 1
9 Daryl Renegar 7834 45
10 Katarina Gump (Rookie) 7417
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Match 8 Heavy Gun

Relay 1
Name Group Score X count
Jeff Green 7.886 79
Ken Wimpisinger 14.133 93 1
Marion Packett 12.366 94
Katarina Gump {Rookie) 10.480 B3
Mike Gaizuskas g3 2
Ed Ryan 13.764 B8
Arley Carpenter 9.904 a7 1
Match 8 Heavy Gun
Relay 2
Name Group Score X count
Daryl Renegar B.6E3 B1
Larry Bryant 6.313 B4
Bob Rosen 11.589 B0
Gary Nicholson 18.317 B4
James Lorenz 0126 | 85 = 2 |
Dave Croft {Rookie) 11.763 B3
Stanley Taylor 100 3
Michael Wallace 13.386 Ba
Match 8 Heavy Gun
Relay 3
Name Group Score X count
Steve Reimers 14,251
Shannon Lowman 12.630 a3 2
William lce 9.516 94 1
Terry Jenkins 19.137 79
Steve Sabo 14.598 72
Ray Lowman 11.002 92 2
Corey Gray (Rookie) g5
Jason Hostetter (Non-IBS) 16.813 BY 2
Match 8 Heavy Gun
Relay 4
Name Group Score X count
Barry Ramsay 6.818 91
Tim Gardner 14.020 70
Sally Bauer g2
James O'Hara 9 on
Donald Bailey (Non-1BS) 0on
Bernie Hostetter 9 on
Ken House 8.756

Bench
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Match 8 Heavy Gun

HG Shoot-off
Name
Mike Gaizuskas
Stanley Taylor
Corey Gray (Rookie)
Salley Bauer

Arley Carpenter
Steve Reimers
Ken House

Group
B.664
6.481

26.573

Score X count

ar 4

86
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Name

VA 1000 POINTS 2012

Matches 1&2 3&4 5&6 T&8 9&10 Total
Mike Gaizuskas 0.80| 1.81 1.52 0.75 4.88
Larry Bryant 1.58| 2.16 0.40 0.50 4.64
James O'Hara 1.60| 0.00 0.90 1.87 4.37
Sally Bauer 0.00] 0.00 0.00 3.86 3.86
Stanley Taylor 0.00] 0.00 1.66] 2.07 3.73
Steve Reimers 1.43 0.40 1.30 0.35 3.48
Ed Ryan 0.00] 0.45 2.11 0.40 2.96
Shannon Lowman 2.64 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.64
Henry Brewer Jr 0.40{ 0.00 2.24 0.00 2.64
James Isaacson 0.35| 2.27 0.00 0.00 2.62
Bob Rosen 0.00] 2.02 0.00 0.35 2.37
R-Katarina Gump 0.00| 0.00 0.00 2.27 2.27
William Ice 1.15| 0.70 0.00 0.40 2.25
William Zeller 0.00| 0.00 0.00 1.92 1.92
Robert McMichael 1.06| 0.80 0.00 0.00 1.86
Steve Sabo 1.73| 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.73
Barry Ramsay 0.00 0.00 1.71 0.00 1.71
Arley Carpenter 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.67 1.67
Gary Nicholson 0.45| 1.12 0.00 0.00 1.57
James Lorenz 0.00 0.00 1.12 0.40 1.52
Daryl Renegar 0.00] 0.00 1.26] 0.00 1.26
Ken House 0.40| 0.35 0.00 0.70 1.45
Ray Lowman 0.00] 0.00 0.45 0.40 0.85
[Terry Jenkins 0.00] 0.00 0.80 0.00 0.80
IClay Earhart 0.00] 0.40 0.00 0.40 0.80
Jeff Green 0.00| 0.00 0.00 0.80 0.80
[Roger Hornick 0.35| 0.40 0.00 0.00 0.75
Dennis Woodall 0.00] 0.75 0.00 0.00 0.75
Marion Packett 0.30| 0.40 0.00 0.00 0.70
R-Corey Gray 0.00] 0.00 0.00 0.70 0.70
Michael Wallace 0.00] 045 0.00 0.00 0.45
JC Jarrell 0.00| 0.00 0.45 0.00 0.45
R-Dave Croft 0.40| 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.40
Michael Zicafoose 0.00 0.40 0.00 0.00 0.40
R-Brandon Carico 0.40 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.40
Ken Winpisinger 0.00] 0.00 0.40] 0.00 0.40
[Tim Gardner 0.00] 0.00 0.00 0.35 0.35
Deon Nagel Jr. 0.00| 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Bob Barzanti 0.00] 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Matt Dienes 0.00] 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Charles Sutters 0.00{ 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
John Anderson Jr 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Hobie Bond 0.00] 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Gary Munson 0.00{ 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Don Ashcraft 0.00| 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Michael Chambers 0.00| 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Matt Green 0.00] 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Rick Curtis 0.00| 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
John King 0.00| 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Danny Brooks 0.00{ 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Kemper Selph 0.00| 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Tony Rogers 0.00f 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Bernie Hostetter 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
R-Rich Skipper 0.00| 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
R JR- Isaac Hathaway 0.00{ 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
R- Jim Schmidt 0.00| 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
[Totals 15.04( 1488 16.32| 20.16 66.40

Equipment List




Equipment List VA 1000 2012
Matches 7 & 8

Heavy Gun
Name Caliber Action Barrel
Jeff Green 338 NM BAT Douglas
Ray Lowman Gmm Lawton Douglas
Marion Packett 6.5-284 Stolle Bartlein
William lce 6.5x47 Stiller Broughton
Larry Bryant 300WSsM BAT Lilja
Steve Reimers 308 Baer Amber Krieger
Corey Gray 6.5%55 BAT Krieger
Bob Rosen 30 BAT Spencer
Gary Nicholson 6.5x47L Stolle Krieger
James Lorenz 300 BAT Broughton
Ed Ryan Gxd7 Phoenix Krieger
James O'Hara & Dasher Panda Brux
Ken House 6.5x47 Stolle Krieger
Arley Carpenter Gxd7 Vintec Douglas
Stanley Taylor 308 Douglas
Barry Ramsay 300WsSM BAT Krieger
Shannon Lowman 6 Dasher Lawton Bartlein
Michael Wallace 300 WM BAT Krieger
Terry Jenkins 300WM Python Hart
David Croft 308 REM Remington
Mike Galzuskas 300 BAT Krieger
Jason Hostetter 6 BR 700 REM Krieger
Daryl Renegar 300 WsM Lawton Bartlein
Ken Winpisinger 300 BAT Bartlein
Bernie Hostetter 300 BAT Hawk Hill
Katarina Gump 6.5x47 REM Krieger
Michael Chambers 6.5 BAT Brux
Sally Bauer 6 Dasher BAT Krieger
Tim Gardner 20 Comet Stolle Douglas
Marshall Shelton 6 BR Grizzly Spencer
Steve Sabo 7mm BAT Broughton

Light Gun
Name Caliber Action Barrel
Jeff Green 300 WSM BAT Douglas
Ray Lowman Gmm Rem Douglas
William lce G.5ud7 Stolle  Rock Creek
Larry Bryant 6 mm BAT Krieger
Steve Reimers 6.5-06 IMP Kely Krieger
Corey Gray 6.5x55 BAT Krieger
Bob Rosen 6.5 BAT Spencer
Clay Earhart 6.5x55 Stolle Spencer
Gary Nicholson 6.5x47L Stiller Krieger
James Lorenz 280 BAT Broughton
James O'Hara & Dasher BAT Brux
Ed Ryan 6.5ud7 Stolle Douglas
JC Jarrell & Dasher Rem Douglas
Arley Carpenter 6xd7 Virtec Douglas
Ken House 6.5x47 BAT Krieger
Michael Wallace 6.5-284 BAT Krieger
Jim Schmidt 6.5 Savage Krieger
Stanley Taylor 6 mm Douglas
Rich Skipper 6.5-284 Savage Krieger
Mike Gaizuskas 30 BAT Broughton
David Croft 6 mm Stiller Lilja
Terry Jenkins J00WM REM Lilja
Marion Packett 6.5-284 Stolle Bartlein
Shannon Lowman 6 Dasher Lawton Bertlein
Isaac Hathaway Gxd7 Douglas
Daryl Renegar 6 Dasher Viper Broughton
Larry Prince 6.5x47 Rem Krieger
Donald Bailey Il 6 mm Lawton Douglas
Jason Hostetter 6.5-284 REM Hawk Hill
Bernie Hostetter 300 BAT Hawk Hill
Katarina Gump 6.5x47 REM Krieger
Michael Chambers 6.5 REM Broughton
Sally Bauer 6 Dasher BAT Krieger
Tim Gardner 20 Comet Stolle Douglas
Brian Doty Gxd7 Lawton Douglas
Marshall Shelton EBR Grizzly Spencer
Barry Ramsay 6.5%55 Kelbly Krieger
Steve Sabo 7mm REM
William Zeller 6.5-284 Kelbly Broughton

Smith

Dale
Lowman
Warner
H Brewer
Spencer

Self

Kelbly
Spencer
H Brewer

Brewer

Self
Self
Kelbly
Lowman
Spencer
Walke

King

Lowman
Self
Hostetter
H. Brewer
Lowman
Gritters
Self
Spencer

Smith

Dale
Lowman
H. Brewer
Spencer
Self
Kelbly
Spencer
Spencer
H Brewer
Bruno

Taylor
Taylor
Self

Spencer
Firestone
Self
Firestone
King
Dale

Warner
Lowman
Self
Lowman
Brewer

Hostetter
Hostetter
H. Brewer
Lowman
Gritters
Self

Spencer
Kelbly

Barzanti

Stock

McMillan
Byres
1000 Master
Baer
McMillan
Lee Six
MeMillan
Ridenour
McMillan
Custom
Spencer
Kelbly
Shehane
Shehane

Precison Tool

McMillan
Baer

Gaizuskas
Baer
Baer
MER

MeMillan
McMillan
McMillan
Shehane
Shehane
Roy Hunter
M-Tracker

Stock

McMillan
McMillan
MecMillan
MecMillan
Baer Amber
McMillan
Terry Leonard
McMillan
McMillan
McMillan
DR&T
Kelby
Shehane
Shehane
McMillan
McMillan
Richards

Gaizuskas

1000 Master

Self
McMillan

Bull & Carlson
MecMillan
Revolution
McMillan
Shehane
Shehane

Roy Hunter
Precision Tool
Edge
MeMillan

Scope

Mightforce
Leupold
March
Mightforce
March
Mightforce
Mightforce
Mightforce
Mightforce
Mightforce
Leupold
Mightforce
Mightforce
Sightron

Mightforce

Mightforce
Leupold
Leupold
Leupold
Leupold
Sightron

Mightforce

Mightforce

Mightforce
Sightron

Mightforce

March
March
Sightron

Scope

Mightforce
Lepold
March

Leupold

Mightforce

Mightforce
March

Mightforce

Leupold
Mightforce
Mightforce

Leupold
Mightforce

Sightron

Leupold

March
Leupold

Leupold
Mightforce
Leupold
March

Leupold
Sightron
Leupold

Sightron
Mightforce
Mightforce

Leupold
Mightforce
Mightforce

March
Mightforce
Mightforce
Mightforce

Power

12x42
x25
10x60
12%42
10-60x
12x42
12x42
42x
12x42
12x42
B.5x25
42x
12-42%
10-15x

12x42

5.5-22x

25
Bx25
25x
10-50x
42
12-42x
12-42x

10-60x
10-50x

Bx25
40x

10x60

Bx32

32x
Bx32
12x42

10-60x

12x42

12x42
42x

Case

Morma
Lapua
Lapua
Lapua
MNorma
Morma
Lapua
300 Win
Lapua
MNorma
Lapua
Lapua
Lapua
Lapua

Lapua
RWS

Win
MNorma
Lapua
Morma

Win

Lapua

Lapua
Lapua

Case

MNorma
MNorma
Lapua
Lapua
Lapua
Lapua
6.5x55
Lapua
Lapua
MNorma
Lapua
Lapua
Lapua
Lapua
Lapua
Lapua
Lapua

Morma
Lapua
Lapua
Lapua
Lapua
Lapua

Hornady

Lapua

Lapua

Lapua
Morma

Lapua

Powder
H48315C

H4350
RL15

RL25
4350
4350
RL15
H4350
RE15
RE-15
RL 15
4350

H4350
IMR. 4350

Varget
H4350
RL-17
H4350
RE-17

RL-15

Varget
RE-17

Powder

H4350
RE
RL15

RL 22
4350
4350
H4350
RL15
RE-19
RL 15
RL15
RL15
4350
RL 15
H4350

H4350
Varget

H4350

RE-15
RL-15

RL-15

Varget
H4350
H4350
H4350

Weight Bullet

Berger

32 Berger

48.1 Hoower
ar JLK

Sierra

46.6 Berger

Berger

36.5 Berger

62 Berger

36.8 Berger
335 Berger
Berger
Berger

60 Berger

Sierra
Berger
42 Berger
60 Berger
Berger
Berger
Berger

ar Berger
Berger
Spencer

TNT
30 Spencer
Berger

Weight Bullet

Carterveccio
32 Berger
ar JLK
Spencer
Sierra
46.8 Berger
Sierra
Sierra
36.5 Berger
Berger
335 Berger
6.8 Berger
33.2 Sierra
Berger
Berger
Berger
Berger

60 Berger

<l Berger
JLK

48.1 Hoower

38.2 Berger
Berger
Berger

Amax

ar Berger
Berger
Spencer

TNT

30 Spencer
46.6 Berger
AMAX

48+ Berger

Weight

108
136
140
210
240
140

140
210
140
105

108
210

210
210
210
210

210
210

140

53
103
180

Weight

108
140
103
142
140

140
168
105
140
107
108

140

210
105
210
136

105

140

53

103
140
162
140

Primer

FED
CCl
CCl
Ccl
Fed 210M
Fed 215M
Fed 210M
Fed
CcCl
Fed
BR4
Ccl
Ccl
450

Fedz10M

Fed 210M

Ccl
Ccl
Ccl
Fed
210

CCl

Fed
BR4
Fed 210M

Primer

CCl BR2
CCl
CCl

210M

FED 210M

Fed 210M
Fed
Fed
CCl

Ccl
BR-4
CcCl
450
CCl

Fed 210M
Fed

CcCl

Fed

CCI BR-2

CCl

Ccl

215M

CCl

Fed

BR4
210

F210M



